### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BJ SPORT HOLDING AS	01/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BJ SPORT AS
Address:	Kragerudveien 140 N-2013 Skjetten
Country:	NO
Entity Type:	AS
Entity Country:	NO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Country:

Correspondent Name: BJ SPORT AS
Address: Kragerudveien 140
N-2013 Skjetten

NO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0805

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0806

**RECORDED: 06/10/2011**